il
185 fpmeae = MO1FS ;
iz "ﬂm] T -

[DZET
Az
E&
o4
GE 158
10m/s HH wind speed
Noise level (dB(A))
25 <= < 30
a0 == < 35
35 <= < 4
40 <= < 45
45 <= < 50
50 <= 005 1

WILLATOOK
WIND FARM PTY LTD

TITLE

FIGURE 12-A
WILLATOOK WIND FARM
NOISE LEVEL (dB(A))

JOB NO. DATE | DWG | REV| VER
090301 |27 Sep2018] 362 | A | 2
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
D.PEAKE R.BARKER
Legend
A= Willatook WTG
®  McArthur WTG
A Receiver
= Substation
- Background Noise Monitoring
Location




GE 158

10m,/s HH wind speed
Noise |evel (dB(A))

25 <=
30 <=
35 ¢=
40 <=
45 <=
50 <=

< 30
< 35
< 40
< 45
« 50

WILLATOOK
WIND FARM PTY LTD

TITLE

CUMULATIVE (WILLATOOK &
MACARTHUR) NOISE LEVEL (dB(A))

FIGURE 12-B

JOB NO. DATE | DWG | REV| VER
090301 |27 Sep 2018 362 | B 2
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
D.PEAKE R.BARKER
Legend

A= Willatook WTG

@  MchArthur WTG

A Receiver

+  Substation

- Background Noise Monitoring

Location




